

## Local Charges Tariff FCL Export

Valid until 04/30/2024

Applicable for outbound FCL shipments handled under **The Great Ocean Line Pty Ltd.** via the ports of Hamburg, Bremerhaven, Wilhelmshaven, Rotterdam, Antwerpen und Zeebrügge.

FCL			Export	
	THC Hamburg, Bremerhaven und Wilhelmshaven		295,00€	per Dry Container (if not included in ocean freight)
	THC Rotterdam, Antwerpen und Zeebrügge		275,00€	per Dry Container (if not included in ocean freight)
	ISPS		27,00€	per Dry Container
	VGM / Solas Fee (Data Transmission)		22,00€	per Dry Container
	VGM / Solas Fee (late Data Transmission or VGM correction after deadline)		150,00€	per Dry Container
	VGM / Solas-Weig	VGM / Solas-Weigthing		per Dry Container
	Status Change		125,00€	per Dry Container
	Container Inspection Fee		30,00€	per Dry Container
	Data Transmission Fee		8,50€	per Shipment
	Bill of Lading/Seawaybil creation		35,00€	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
	Late submission of relevant information for B/L / SWB creation after deadline (no loading guarantee)		150,00€	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
	B/L / Sea- waybill Amend- ment Fee	after confirmation and prior to ETD	50,00€	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
Seafreight		after ATD & > 14 days prior to ETA	125,00€	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
		after ATD & < 14 days prior to ETA	200,00€	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
		All amendments subject to possible official fines		
	Booking Amendment Fee	1. Amendment	0,00€	per Amendment
		2. Amendment	75,00€	per Amendment
		3. Amendment	100,00€	per Amendment
	FCL Handling		55,00€	per Shipment
	Handling IMO-Shipments		50,00	per Shipment
	IMO Surcharges		on request	
	Compliance Fee		10,00€	per Shipment
	Letter of Credit (L/C) Handling		65,00€	per L/C
	Export Customs Processing at port of loading		15,00€	per export document
	Filing (AMS, ACI, ISF etc if applicable)		35,00€	per Filing
	Change of Destination (7 days prior arrival at port of destination) excl. additional Handlings- and transport charges		300,00€	per Dry Container

	Booking/Container Cancellation Fee if Cancellation is earlier than 7 days prior vessel closing	50,00€	per TEU
	Booking/Container Cancellation Fee if Cancellation is later than 7 days prior vessel closing	250,00€	per TEU
	Booking/Container Cancellation Fee after vessel closing / No-Show Fee	full freight (Minimum 250 €	per TEU)
	Free time for loading	1,5 hours	per 20' Dry Container
Pre-carriage / Waiting Time	Free time for loading	2,0 hours	per 40' Dry Container
	Waiting time per started ½ hour	70,00€	per 20' dry container
		70,00€	per 40' dry container
	Multistop (up to 20km distance to former loading place)	90,00€	per Dry Container
	Pick Up Charges	as per offer	
	Booking/Container Cancellation Fee if pre-carriage is cancelled or changed later than 48 hours prior to appointment	full freight	
	Creation NCTS-T1 Document (up to 300.000 € cargo value, incl. 2 tariff lines	45,00€	per NCTS-Document
	Exceeding 300.000 € cargo value	0,025%	of cargo value
Customs	Each additional tariff lines	5,00€	per tariff line
Customs	Atlas Fee	10,00€	per Entry
	Creating ABD Document incl. 2 tariff lines	45,00€	per ABD-Document
	Each additional tariff lines	5,00€	per tariff line
	Courier Charges Germany	35,00€	per Pouch
	Courier Charges Abroad (Standard)	65,00€	per Pouch or per agreement
	High Security Seal	4,50€	per Seal
	Sealing Charge (outside the terminal)	60,00€	per Container
	Telex release fee	75,00€	per Bill of Lading
	Split B/L / Seawaybill	195,00 USD	per Bill of Lading/Seawaybill
	Switch B/L (created in DE)	50,00€	per Bill of Lading
	Handling Transport Insurance (without Certificate)	15,00€	per Order
Additional	Original Certificate for Transport Insurance	25,00€	per Certificate
Services	Transport Insurance	on request	
	Invoice Printing (if pdf is not accepted)	7,50€	per invoice
	Schenker Certificate	25,00€	per Certificate
	Certificate (Carrier, Shipping Line etc.)	25,00€	per Certificate or per effort
	Legalisation	as per outlay	
	Authentication by Notary	as per outlay	
	Authentication by IHK	as per outlay	
	VGM check (by federal department)	as per outlay	
	Fumigation / Heat treatment	on request	
Reefer	THC Hamburg, Bremerhaven and Wilhelmshaven	420,00€	per reefer container

T	THC Rotterdam	380,00€	per reefer container
T	THC Antwerpen and Zeebrügge	380,00€	per reefer container
	Genset (if required)	130,00€	per genset

Subject to possible changes due to market conditions during the term of validity.